

Tooele City Historic Preservation Commission

Meeting Agenda – April 10, 2023 Tooele City Hall – Large Conference Room Or Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/9842654296

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Historic Preservation Commission will meet on Monday, April 10, 2023 at the hour of 3:30 P.M. The Meeting will be held at Tooele City Hall in the upstairs Small Conference Room, located at 90 N Main Street, Tooele, Utah. Participants may also join virtually on Zoom at the link provided.

- 1. 3:30 PM Roll Call
- 2. Review and approval of January meeting minutes
- 3. Tooele Historic District Nomination:
 - a. Cory Jensen (State Historic Preservation Office) discussion about the National Register of Historic Places
 - b. Amber Anderson (State Historic Preservation Office) Tax Credit options for properties within the proposed district
 - c. Sheri Murray Ellis (Certus Environmental Solutions)— History overview of the proposed district
 - 4. CLG Grant Update on ongoing projects (Downtown Master Plan and Museum restoration projects). Plan and coordinate project completion.
- 5. Adjourn